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Diamond Williams 100149 - LOUL

From: Trina Collins [TCollins@RSBattorneys.com]

Sent: Monday, October 11, 2010 4:59 PM

To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Cc: ewallace@niamerica.com; BWilkinson@niamerica.com; donald.clayton@tangibl.com; Bart
Fletcher; Martin Friedman; Christian W. Marcelli; Trina Collins

Subject: Filing in Docket No. 100149-WU; Ni Florida, LLC - Tamiami's Application for Increase in Water

Rates in Lee County, Florida
importance: High
Attachments: PSC Clerk 08 (Filing Response to Staff's 2nd Data Request) Itr.pdf

a. Martin S. Friedman, Esq.
Christian W. Marcelli, Esq.
Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP
Sanlando Center
2180 W. State Road 434, Suite 2118
Longwood, FL 32778
Phone: (407} 830-6331
Fax: (407) 830-8522
Email: mfriedman@rshattorneys.com
cmarcelli@rsbattorneys.com

b. Docket No. 100149-WU: Ni Florida, LLC - Tamiami’s Application for Increase in Water Rates in Lee
County, Florida - Filing the response of Ni Florida, LLC — Tamiami to Staff's second data request dated
September 10, 2010.

¢.  NiFlorida, LLC - Tamiami

d. 32 Pages.

e. Letter to Commission Clerk and attachments - 32 pages.
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Law Orrices

Rosk, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP

www.rsbattorneys.com

Frepenick L. Ascaen, Jx. Please Respond to the Longwood Office

Curis H, BenTLEY, PA.
RoBerT C. BRANNAN

F. Magrsnat). DETERDING
MaxriN 5. FriEDMAN, PA.
Joun J. Fumero, PA.
Bripcer M. GRiMsLEY

-}E’gﬁ-mﬁ* PA. October 11, 2010

E-FILING

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk
Office of Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Docket No. 100149-WU; Ni Florida, LLC - Tamiami
Application for an Increase in Water Rates in Lee County, Florida
Our File No.: 43053.04

Dear Ms. Cole:

CHRISTIAN W, MARCELL
Steven T. MinDLIN, DAL
Tromas E MurLIN

Crastty H, O'STEN
WiLiAM E. SUNDSTROM, PA.
Diane D. TheMor, DA,

Joun L. WHarTON

Rosert M.C. Rosk, (1924-2006)

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket is the response of Ni Florida, LLC -
Tamiami (the “Utility”} to Staff's second data request dated September 10, 2010. Staff has
requested the following information in order to complete its analysis in the above-referenced

docket.

Miscellaneous Service Charges

These costs should address, in detail, the following components:

1. Office costs associated with recording and processing a customer request for

service, including labor, computer service, and postage.
c

2. Office costs associated with receiving, recording, and processing the ;:’
subsequent customer request for termination of service and final bill, including labor; -
computer services, and postage. 5 &2

3. Field costs associated with the inspection of a facility and connection of o
service including transportation, labor, and meter reading expense, : cg

4, Field costs associated with the disconnection of service including ;

transportation, labor, and meter reading expense.

)
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2548 BrarsTone Pives Drive, TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (850) 877-6555 Fax (850} 656-4029
950 PeninsuLa CorpoRATE CIRCLE, SUITE 2020, Boca RaTON, FLORIDA 33487 (561) 982-7114 Fax (561) 982-7116

FESC-CORisolEH CLEHA




Ann Cole, Commission Clerk
Office of Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
QOctober 11, 2010
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5. Overhead costs indirectly related to a specific job including a portion of
general office facilities and equipment, supervision, insurance, and small miscellaneous
expenses required to support service activities.

6. In addition, please provide the number of initial connections, normal
reconnections, violation reconnections and premises visits during the preceding 12 months.

7. Provide the above information for after hours rates as well.

RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS 1-7: The Utility is requesting miscellaneous service
charges of $27.00 during business hours, and $40.00 after hours for Initial
Connection, Normal Reconnection and Violation Reconnection fees. These charges
are consistent with what this Commission has recently approved for other water
utilities.! A calculation of the costs comprising those fees is as follows:

During Business Hours:

Irem: Cost:

Labor ($32.00/hr. x 0.7 hours) $22.40
Transportation $ 5.00
Total $27.40

After Business Hours:

Item: Cost;

Labor ($48.00/hr. x 0.7 hours)** $33.60
Transportation $ 6.00
Total $39.60

**Represents time and half wage.

! See Order No. PSC-09-0462-PAA-WS, issued June 22, 2009 in Docket No. 080249-WS at pp. 19-20.

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP
Santant CrNTER, Z180 W, S1a7i Roab 434, Stmk 2118, Lonewoon, FLorma 32779
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Florida Public Service Commission
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The Utility has also requested increased charges for Premises Visit Fees, Despite the
Utility’s request for Premises Visit Fees that are lower than the Initial Connection Fees
and Normal Reconnection Fees, the charges requested for this service are comprised
of the same costs as noted above.

Pro Forma Plant

The following invoices were provided regarding the Pro Forma Plant:

Vendor Invoice Date Amount
Florida Utility Group 9910 12/23/2009 $455.00 o
Florida Utility Group 10237 1/29/2010 $1,425.00
Florida Utility Group 10608 1/30/2010 $665.00 ]
Florida Utility Group 10572 2/26/2010 $827.65
Florida Utility Group 10609 2/28/2010 $270.00
All About Backflows 500755 1/25/2010 $1,425.00

8. Please explain how the above invoices related to the pro forma listed on MFR
Schedule A-3.

RESPONSE: Invoice #9910 for $455.00 was recorded to plant in service in
December 2009 and therefore was included in the test year actual plant
in service amounts. All the other invoices listed were incurred
subsequent to the end of the test year and were not part of any pro
forma adjustment and not a part of the filing.

9. According to the Utility's response to staffs first data request, the meter

replacement program was completed in May of 2010, with the installation of 594 new
meters. Does this constitute 100 percent of the meters? If not, please explain why 100
percent of the meters were not replaced.

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP

SanianDO CENTER, 2180 W. Start Roan 434, Svrre 2118, Longwoon, Frouna 32779
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RESPONSE: The Utility did not replace 100% of the meters because it was able to
inspect, refurbish and reinstall meters that were capable of continued
service.

Balance Sheet

10. The 13-Month Average Balance on Schedule A-19 indicates a total of
$200,519 for Accounts Payable to Associated Company. Please provide all documentation
relating to this amount. Also, please explain if there is any interest associated with this
amount.

RESPONSE: The Accounts Payable to Associated Companies account includes
liability amounts related to associated companies Ni Florida, LLC of
$173,119 and Ni America Operating, LLC of $173,713 at December 31,
2009. The Ni Florida, LLC liability consists primarily of Tamiami
invoices paid by Ni Florida, LLC. The Ni America Operating, LLC
liability consists primarily of overhead charged to Tamiami and other
invoices paid initially by Ni America and subsequently charged to
Tamiami. Attached hereto is a detail of the charges related to each
company (see “Account QuickReport as of December 31, 2009™).

Q&M ernses

11.  According to the Utility’s last rate case in 1992, Docket No. 910560-WS, the
Utility was granted $104,135 for O&M expenses, Order No. PSC-92-0807-FOF-WS. If this
amount were indexed from 1993 through 2010, the amount would be $152,163. According
to the MFRs, the Utility is requesting O&M expenses of $351,604. Please explain why O&M
expenses have increased dramatically more that the indicated Commission approved index
amount,

RESPONSE: The O&M has increased for several reasons, namely for purchased
water, rate case amortization, and corporate overhead, The purchased
water increase is related to volumes purchased and the rate charged.
Rate case amortization is related to an estimate of rate case expense
amortized over four years. The corporate overhead is explained more
fully in the Utility’s forthcoming response to Questions Nos. 1 through
3, of Staff's Third Data Request.

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP
Sastanho CENTER, 2180 W, Svar: Roan 434, Suims 2118, Lonawoon, FLorina 32779
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12. Please

provide the support documentation for the following entries found in

the Ni America, LLC general ledger:

Date Memo

Amount

3/06/2009 | Torec

ord additional taxes due to the State of California for 2007 | $55.00

3/06/2009 To rec

ord additional taxes due to the State of California for 2007 | $245.00

12/31/2009 | Dec. 2009 Amex - Carey Thomas (Company Christmas Party) §917.91
1/31/2009 | 01/2009 home internet service for Mike Milier $34.99
RESPONSE: The first two items related to payroll-related taxes for Pete Moerbeek,

13. Accord

CEQ, whose permanent residence is in California. The third item is for
an expense related to the Ni America Operating, LLC 2009 Christmas
Party. The fourth item is for internet service for Mike Miller when
working at his home in Tulsa, Oklahoma. Attached hereto is additional
support documentation for each of these charges.

ing to MFR Schedule B-3, the Utility has proposed a Flushing Program

with a contract operator for $3,500 per month. Please explain the necessity of a contract
operator for flushing, separate from the general contract operator. Also, please provide an

executed copy of the

RESPONSE.:

contract.

The contract operator at Tamiami is Florida Utility Group (“FUG”).
The contract operations agreement does not provide for line flushing.
The pro forma for a proposed Flushing Program is for FUG to begin a
line flushing program. The $3,500 was an annual estimate for this
program. In the attached letter to increase the O&M contract amount
with FUG, it states, “additional time spent performing valve exercising
and flushing will be billed separately.”

14,  According to MFR Schedule B-3, the Utility has proposed an adjustment of

138,570 gatllons for

purchased water for flushing. Please explain how this volume was

determined. Also, please clarify if any water was purchased for flushing during the test year,
and if so, please provide a schedule detailing the monthly flushing volumes,

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP

Saxtanno Center, 2180 W. Stave Roan 434, Sume 2118, Lonawoap, Frorma 32779
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RESPONSE:

Allocated Expenses

No water was purchased or used during the test year for line flushing
because the flushing program had not yet been initiated. The volume
to be used and included in the pro forma adjustment for such a
program was estimated by FUG and priced at the current rate charged
by Lee County for purchased water.

15.  According to the MFRs, the Utility is requesting $175,649 in allocated
expenses. The MFR for Ni Florida wastewater system in Docket No. 090182-SU requested
$201,382 in allocated expenses. The MFRs also stated that the total expenses to be allocated
were capped at 20 percent of revenue. The $175,649 requested amount is above the 20
percent cap. Please explain why the 20 percent cap is not being used for this rate case.

RESPONSE:

The Utility does not believe that a 20% cap on overhead expenses is
appropriate for its water division. First, it should be noted that that a
20% cap was a voluntary decision with no precedential value.
Moreover, at the time of the Hudson wastewater rate case, it the Ni
Operating anticipated acquiring additional systems that would have
absorbed the allocated overhead not being charged to Hudson. At this
time, no such acquisitions are planned or foreseen.

Second, smaller water systems have higher overhead as a
percentage of operating expenses than larger systems. Ni has faithfully
allocated its applicable expenses based on ERC’s which is the method
mandated by the PSC. Ni is committed to operating and maintaining
each system it acquires in a professional manner and the overhead
expenses incurred during the test year are necessary to achieve that

goal. The Commission recognized the value provided by such
corporate expenses, recognizing that:

“Ni Management and Ni Florida have seasoned
experience in management and operations in the water
and wastewater industry. As such, the customers of the
utility will be served by a fiscally sound company that
has the capability to finance capital additions.”

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP

Sanianno Crvrer, 2180 W, Svav: Roao 434, Suire 2118, LoNawoon, Frorina 32779
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(See Order No. PSC-08-0621-FOF-WU in Docket No. 080183-WU,
issued September 24, 2008).

Quality of Service

16.  Have there been Consent Orders with Lee County Health Department for the
Tamiami Village system since its last rate case in 1992? If so, please provide all
documentation regarding these Orders,

RESPONSE: There have not been any Consent Orders since the last rate case.

17.  Please provide the most recent inspection report from the Lee County Health
Department, and provide the Monthly Operating Reports (MORs) provzded to the health
department for each month during the test year.

RESPONSE: Please see the attached Compliance Inspection Report dated June 21,
2010, and attached monthly operating reports.

Flow Data

18.  Please provide a schedule of monthly flow data for January through August of
2010 that details the gallons of water purchased, the gallons of water sold, and the gallons
of water used for flushing or other uses.

RESPONSE: Attached is a schedule of monthly flow data for January through
August of 2010 that details the gallons of water purchased, the gallons
of water sold, and the gallons of water used for flushing or other uses.

Billing

19.  Please provide the number of bills rendered and the number of gallons sold by
customer class and meter size for each month from January 2010 through June 2010,

RESPONSE: Please see the response to Question No. 18, above.

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP
Santanno Crnrer, 2180 W S1a4ve Roan 434, Stk 2118, Lonagwoon, FLORIa 32779
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Should you or members of the Staff have any questions regarding this filing, please
do not hesitate to give me a call,

Very truly yours,

¥or the Firm

CWM/tlc
Enclosures

ce: Ed Wallace, President (w/enclosures) (via e-mail)
Mr. Benny Wilkinson (w/enclosures) (via e-mail)
Mr. Donald Clayton (w/enclosures) (via e-mail)
Mr. Bart Fletcher (w/enclosures) (via e-mail)

M:% 1 ALTAMONTE\NL FLORIDA, LLC (43053)\(.04) 12-31-049 TY Rate Case (Lee County)\PS{. Ulerk 08 (Filing Response to Staffs 2nd Dasa Request) r.doc

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP
SANIANDO CENTER, 2180 W. Stati Roab 434, Surrs 2118, Lovcwooo, FLoriba 3277
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Ni Florida - Tamiami Village

Accrual Basis Account QuickReport
As of December 31, 2009
Type Date Num Memo Split Amount
230 - Current and Accrued Liabilities -
233 - Accounts Payable to Assoc. Co.
233.b - Water - Accts Payable to Assoc
233.b1 - A/P - Ni America Operating, LLC
General Journal 09/30/2008 7 To record 09/2008 O/H Transferred from Ni Am Ops to Tamiami Village. £75.8 - Miscellaneous Expenses 91809
General Journal 10/31/2008 18 To record 10/2008 O/H Transferred from Ni Am Ops to Tamiami Village. 875.8 - Miscellaneous Expenses 967.75
General Jourmal 11/10/2008 23 Payment of AP to Ni America Ops as of 09/30/08. 125.104 - Ni Florida, LLC -8918.09
General Journal 11/30/2008 32 To record 11/2008 O/H Transferred from Ni Am Ops to Tamiami Village. £75.8 - Miscellanecus Expenses 1,140 68
General Journal 12/05/2008 2% Payment of Withheld Sum to prior owner of Tamiami Village Water Co. 241.1 - Misc Liab - Withheld Sum 15,000.00
General Journal 12/22/2008 36 Payment of A/P to Ni America Ops. 125.104 - Ni Flonda, LLC -17.,108.43
General Journal 1231/2008 37 Legal services for 10/2008 633 - Contractual Svcs - Legal 581.39
General Journal 12/31/2008 38 Legal services for 11/2008 633 - Contractual Sves - Legal 53.00
General Journal 1213112008 41 To record 12/2008 O/H Transferred from Ni Am Ops to Tamiami Village. 675.8 - Miscellanecus Expenses 1,079.68
General Journal 12/31/2008 238 To record 2008 O/H Transferred from Ni Am Ops to Tamiami. 575.8 - Miscellaneous Expenses 712500
General Journal 01/31/2008 81 To record 01/2009 O/H Transferred from Ni Am Ops to Tamiami Village. 675 8 - Miscellaneous Expenses 26,382.00
General Joumnal 02242009 65 Payment of A/P to Ni America Ops 125.104 - Ni Flonda, LLC -3,110.43
General Journal 02/28/2009 66 Prof Eng Svc for 02720089 - Service Area Mapping / Legal Desc 831 - Contractual Svcs - Engineenng 2,010.00
General Journal 0212812008 67 FedEx charge to Key Engineering 875.7 - Office Supplies 19.81
General Journal 02/28/2009 73 To record D2/2009 O/H Transferred from Ni Am Ops to Tamiami Village. 675.8 - Miscellaneous Expenses 16.623.00
General Journai Q306/2009 78 FedEx charge to send RAF Retum 1o FUG §75.7 - Office Supplies 11.38
General Journal 03/09/2009 79 FedEx charge to Rutiedge, Ecenia et al 875.7 - Office Supplies 2270
General Journal 03/10/2008 81 Legal services for 02/2009 - Service Area Mapping 633 - Contractual Sves - Legal 155.00
General Journal 03/23/2008 80 Payment of A/P to Ni America Ops 125.104 - Ni Fionda, LLC -3,099.39
General Jounal 03/31/2008 82 Gen Liab Ins for Tamiami Village (11/11/08 - 05/30/08) 162.b - Water - Prepayments 338.86
General Joumnal 03/31/2008 83 Property Ins for Tamiami Village (11/11/08 - 05/30/09} 162.b - Water - Prepayments $5.00
General Journal 03/31/2009 89 To record 03/2009 O/H Transferred from Ni Am Ops to Tamiami Village. 675.8 - Miscellaneous Expenses 16,308.00
General Joumnal 04/30/2008 95 Prof Eng Svc for 0472009 - Service Area Mapping / Legal Desc 101.b - Water 4,192.00
General Joumnal 04/30/2008 96 Prof Eng Sve for 04/2009 - Service Area Mapping 101.b - Water 275.50
General Journal 0413012009 102 To record 04/2009 O/H Transferred from Ni Am Ops to Tamiami Village. 675.8 - Miscellaneous Expenses 16,014.00
General Journal 05/07/2009 94 Payment of A/P to Ni America Ops 125.104 - Ni Florida, LLC -1.848.73
General Jounal 05/21/2009 109 Payment of A/P to Ni America Ops 125.104 - Ni Florida, LLC -5.631.80
General Journal 05129/2009 111 Gen Liab Ins for Tamiami (05/30/09 - 05/30/10) 162.b - Water - Prepayments 516.55
General Journal 05/31/2009 110 Legal Services for 03/2009 633 - Contractual Svcs - Legal 821.50
General Journal 05/31/2008 117 To record 05/2009 O/H Transferred from Ni Am Ops to Tamiami Village. 675.8 - Miscellaneous Expenses 14,134.00
General Jounal 0573172008 123 Legal Service for 05/2008 - Service Area Mapping / Legal Desc. 101.b - Water 2,544.00
General Jounal ~ 06/23/2009 124 Legal Svc for 06/2008 - Mapping Project (Rutledge Inv 30827) 101.b - Water 1,219.00
General Journal 06/30/2008 125 Prof Eng Svc for 08/2008 - Mapping Project (Key Inv 08-088) 101.b - Water 1,335.00
General Journal 06/30/200% 131 To record 06/2009 Q/H Transferred from Ni Am Ops to Tamiami Village. 675.8 - Miscellaneous Expenses 932200
General Journal 07/28/2008 137 To record payment of Tamiami A/P to Ni Am Ops. 125104 - Ni Flonda, LLC 853178
General Journal  07/31/2008 143 To record £7/2008 O Transferred from Ni Am Ops to Tamiami Viflage™' - * 675!8 - Misceilaneous Expenses 9,112.00

C8LYY oCTt) e
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Accrual Basis

Type Date
General Journal 08/31/2009
General Jounal 09/18/2009
General Journal 06/30/2009
General Journal 10/01/2009
General Journal 10/31/2008
General Joumnal 11/30/2009
General Journal 11/30/2009
General Journal 12/08/2009
General Journal 12/11/2009
General Journal 12/31/2009
General Journal 12/31/2009

Total 233.b1 - A/P - Ni America Operating, LLC

233.b2 - A/P - Ni Florida, LLC
General Journal
General Joumal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Joumal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Joumal
General Joumnal
General Joumal
General Journal
General Journal

10/31/2008
11/30/2008
12/31/2008
0173172009
02/28/2009
0373172009
04/30/2008
05/31/2009
06/30/2009
07/31/2009
08/31/2009
09/30/2009
10/31/2009
11/30/2009
12/31/2009

Total 233.62 - A/P - Ni Florida, LLC

Total 233.b - Water - Accts Payable to Assoc

Num
154
159
185
170
178
181

193
182
194
200

13
27
39
55
68

a7

112
126
138
148
160
171
183
195

Name

Ni Florida - Tamiami Village
Account QuickReport
As of December 31, 2009

Memo

Split

Amount

To record 08/200¢ O/H Transferred from Ni Am Ops to Tamiarmi Village.

To record payment of Tamiami A/P 1o Ni Am Ops.

To record 09/2009 O/H Transferred from Ni Am Ops to Tamiami Village
Prof Legal Svc for 1072009 - Mapping Project (Rutiedge inv 31380).
To record 1072009 O/H Transferred from Ni Am Ops to Tamiami Village.

Prof Eng Svc for 11-2009 Mapping Project (Key Inv#09-151B).
To record 11/2008 O/H Transferred from Ni Am Cps to Tamiami.
Prof Legal Svc for 11/2008 - Mapping {Rutiedge Inv 31803)

To record payment of A/P 1o Ni Am Ops.

Prof Legal Svc for 12/2009 - Mapping (Rutledge Inv 31905)

To record 12/2009 O/H Transferred from Ni Am Ops to Tamiami.

To record the monthly activity for 1072008 for Tamiami Village.
To record the monthly activity for 11/2008 for Tamiami Village.
To record the menthly activity for 12/2008 for Tamiami Village.
To record the menthly activity for 01/2009 for Tamiami Village.
To record the monthly activity for 02/2009 for Tamiami Village,
To record the monthly activity for 0372009 for Tamiami Village.
To record the monthly activity for 04/2008 for Tamiami Village.
To record the monthly activity for 05/2009 for Tamiami Village.
To record the menthly activity for 0672009 for Tamiami Village.
To record the monthly activity for 07/2009 for Tamiami Village.
To record the monthly activity for 08/2008 for Tamiami Village.
To record the monthly activity for 09/2008 for Tamiami Village.
To record the menthly activity for 10/2009 for Tamiami Village.
To record the monthly activity for 11/2009 for Tamiami Village.
To record the monthly activity for 12/2009 for Tamiami Village.

6758 -

Miscelianeous Expenses

125 104 - Ni Floriga, LLC

6758 -
101b-
6758-
101b-
758 -
101b-

Miscellaneous Expenses
Water
Miscellanegus Expenses
Water
Miscelianeous Expenses
Water

125104 - Ni Flonda, LLC

101.b-
6758 -

141b-
141b-
1410 -
141b -
141b-
141b-
141.b
141.b
141b-
141b-
141.b
141b-
141b -
141b
141b

Water
Miscellaneous Expenses

Water - Customer Accts Rec
Water - Customer Accts Rec
Water - Customer Accts Rec
Water - Customer Accts Rec
Water - Customer Accts Rec
Water - Customer Accts Rec
Water - Customer Accts Rec
Water - Customer Accts Rec
Water - Customer Accts Rec
Water - Customer Accts Rec
Water - Customer Accts Rec
Water - Customer Accts Rec
Water - Customer Accts Rec
Water - Customer Accts Rec
Water - Customer Accts Rec

8.308.00
-950.47
16,100.00
556.50
14,002.00
637.50
9,252.00
715.50
-3,508.27
477.00

20,091.00

173,713.00

5,895.60
11,152.32
9,317.04
12,137.40
11.906.40
15,310.45
12.957.20
16,358,62
10,850.00
14.032.70
9.705.32
8,781.20
8,906.07
7.625.38
18,183.64

173,119.34

346,832.34
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ADP DE
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION /3D

13141 NORTHWEST FREEWAY &
HOUSTON TX 77040
DATE 02/25/09
INVOICE NO 3620569-00
BR/CO EH/MS2
BALANCE DUE 3 300.00 DR

AMENDMENT NO 6349314447

NI AMERICA QPERATING LLC
ATTN CAREY/LINDA

10913 METRONOCME DR
HOUSTON, TX ¥7043

THIS IS TO ADVISE YOU OF ADDITIONAL AMOUNTS DUE AS DETAILED BELOW.

PLEASE CALL YOUR CLIENT SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE WITH ANY QUESTIONS YOU MAY

HAYE COMNCERNING THIS.
DETAIL ADJUSTHMENTS

AGENCY PAYROLL REASON AMOUNT COMMENT
CHECK DATE

CA-SDIEE 1245314072 37 55.00 DR

CAh~SUIER b273 1 /07 37 245.00 DR
SUB-TOTAL ADJ FOR TAX 300.00 bR

INVOICE TOTAL 300.00 DR

BALANCE DUE 300.00 DR

THE BALANCE DUE MILL BE CHARGED TO YOUR ACCOUNT ON 03/06/09.
ACCT § 626473

37 YOUR AMENDHMENT REQUEST HAS BEEN PROCESSED, AND THE RESULTING
TAXES DUE ARE REFERENCED ABOVE BY TAX TYPE. PLEASE REVIEW
YOUR TAX RECORDS FOR DETAILS. COPIES OF AMENDMENTS PREPARED
ON YOUR BEHALF WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU SHORTLY.
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Pip s
ED WALLACE
NI AMERICA

Faecard Hupber

XXXX-XKAKX1-82003
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Total of Due in Full Activity for ANDY THOMAS

Due in Full continued Fmourt
T1221/09 POSTAL CENTER PLUS KATY T S T TS
251-392-0422
T1222/08  BEST BUY MHT 0354 KATY - R o o pver
ELECTRONICS STORE
122309 MRS PRINDABLL'S DJ0NLES N - - By
8475882¢00
Description
REFER TO RECEIPT
1723109  DAVE & BUSTERS #3 67HOUSTON T - o G175
713:952-2233
FOOD 317.9%
Telal of Due In Full Activity for CAREY A THOMAS 2,357.69
Due in Full Activity for ANDY THOMAS T
__5;%-1.m4->;nwx.mr@1 R B
11/30/09  CONTINENTAL ELEC TICKETNG HOLSTON TX335 393.70
CONTINENTAL AIRLINES
From: Ta: Carrigr: Class:
HOUSTON TX I1AH TAMPA FL co QA
HOUSTON TX 1AH cO QA
Ticket Number: 00521519684136 Dale of Departurs; 12/10
Passenger Name: THOMAS/WILLIAMANMA
Document Typs: PASSENGER TICKET
T12//09 IHGCLWRPTPMS  PORT RICIHEY I 10355
Arivel Date Departure Liato
12/10/09 12/11/C9
00co0000
LODGING
19011/03  BUBHINTL AFPAT DE 1HOUSTON e T T T T W
25312321730
Desenption Ftica
PARKING LOT/GARAGE  34.00
T12A3/09°  CONTINENTAL ELEC TICKETNG HOUSTON TX383 - T T e
CONTINENTAL AIRLINES
From: To: Carver, Clase,
HOUSTON TX 1AH
COLUMBIA 3G 56 Bt
HOUSTON TX 184 co B1
Ticket Numbar 00521526343192 Dale of Departure: 12/20
Passenger Namea: THOMAS/WILLIAMAMR
Document Typs: PASSENGER TICKET
) 12/22{09 SHELL Ol 57542561205PRINGDALE {6.75
AUTO FUEL DISPENSER
"12/22/09  BUSH INTL ARPT AB 80HOUSTON T T st
2812331741
Description Prica
PARKING LOT/GARAGE  51.00
12/22/09  IHG CAETNPMS — COLUMBIA . o 574 76
Arrival Date Depariure Data
1220403 12/22/09
00000000
LODGING
1,937.46

Continusd on nzxt pags
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LApUEE LU Sigsstae Date

E£xpense Report Date: - Lagloyre

Adire=s (v Send Expensc Check:

- Alike thiller Marh B Myers
— D
B - Lopioyec Hame Lup6reiLer
Oul of Towni Travel
e e hulo Enieriain Frapluyese Meaks Porsasat Auta Miles Cxplain Gelow - 1
Leriain, WA ;
Ar Rent& & Other Businezz | ¥ Mile- S Rate | Busiwous | Enter Oflhce Paner | -
Travel Holel Gas ¢ Tr:*n;’r;l‘ 1IKist Lunch Qmaer | Doven | 50550 | Meds § Labunent Supphien i . Lol Dhoae 4]
= —— s E _IHN : i
Explain l )
n Gf:ow BT | { evss Tota:
ate il I T
~ & 0
12112003 PR 2y -0 T i : =
ntllcage rolmburzement i |

Travo: £ apon Corgorale 553 217 - Wlan Ml

= % (- . ‘ | ‘
1212009 IConlincnvalAirIu!es 13420 r r 1 ! L \ -
AT sirt3en Tulsa - 1AH - Tulaa

(0172109 - 01/22/03)

5 49420

Travn! Lyponse Comor
e

[ T 2201 | N | E i : [7 5 2201

Trave Canorea Corporaln G50 272 Mo Willer
- Ao s

[ | ] | l
i | ! P
Travol £ eporee Corpoio 550.217 - Miko Miler

1 g | l , 5 14632
112212009 14632 | ‘ | :

- —s

2112009 lCJmﬂ!c': Bar

Snack and beverage Al Tuica alrpont

112272009 !nc-nux Totls

"
&
o
)

_Ru:nln! car and gasoline for realal car

Travel Exnence Coparate G50 217 - ke Miler i
0 | l H £3 41.0%
‘--‘wZOMJ Pappadoaux Scalood 420 I 41.01 N z
N Lunch a1 LAH l Trave: cxpnse Comporn ©650.212 - Mke ¥iler

T - — i l i s 4232
1222009 | M2 16.00 | B 12 6.50

Wlsue Ups, beveraye on plang, dlrport

| __parking 3nd mllcano relmburcoment Trawrl Zaponzo Comporate 550 212 - Mixo Mier

| 1 | l | s o
121712000 {Tol charges 92.75 — o
Tolls incurred on 11417700 - 11/13/00 Ulp i
fo Houslon Travol kxnense Corsormie 650217 Mike Midar
T T 1 ‘ 5 12.50
122612008 | Tall enarges i | : 12.50 | ! =
Tollz Incurred oo 12/08/08 - 121000 Lrip i

lo Houtlon Travol £xpans0 Corporain 650 212 Mk Mider l

_M2a/2009 I;Bcsl Buy [ ] ] j . I l [ _] ! 52,01 < 5200

____Ink cartrigqes for home prialer l
f | 24 { 317718 66.76
13172003 |ATST | i i
lonq distance '
+ I E I 3 13.20 | § - l; - 5201 ¢ \J.‘J‘J] < 317715 900.05

Home buzincec llac. lernct service and
$ 494.20 | 3 - I! 1C0.04 % s r 4101 | 4%
C4 1 T e | P Gnecae s

A LT Fon e -
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FHKE J MILLER
6204 S PITTSBURG AVE
TULSA 0K 74138 - 1601

N )

(e ie :

LR d t&t
e /

Stateiment

vionthly &

Bill-At-A-Glance

- 312,77

Previous Bill R

Payment Received 1:08  Thank you! 312.77CR
Adjustments M5 1el
Balance .00
Current Charges . . 2 tu e 313.79.
Total Amount Due o $813.79

Amount Due in Full By Feh 10, 2009

Billing Summary ] _

Quastions? Visit att.com
Plans and Services 7 (/:} 7 7) 87.56
1 800 288-2020 =
Payment Arrangements:
1 8CQ 6816-1171
Service Changes:.
1 800 288-2020

Repair Services:
1 800 246-8464

ATET Wireless Services 206.20
1800 331-0500
ATA&T Internet Services g 4G 3G 34.99
1877 722-3755 A p
A &
ATE&T Lony Distanca 6 k L) / 5.04
1 800 288-2020 i e e SR
Total Current Charges 313.79
5 -
6 6.76
News You Can Use Summary
v PREVENT DISCONNECT «  LONG DIST. PROVIDERS
+ ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS + PAYMENT OPTIONS
DID YOU KNOW...? + BUNDLE TODAYI!

ve@ "WNews You Can Use’ for additional information

i bottem portion with your check In the enclosed envelope,

Page 10of]
Account Number 918 493-9161 949 &
Billing Date Jan 1/, 2009

Web site att.com

Plans and Services St t

Monthly Service - Jan 17 thru Feb 16 . S
Foatures on 918-433-28% - Additional Line
1. Second Line of 2-line Package 8.58
Basic Local Service-Residence

Charges for 918 496-9161
2. Basic local Serviee-Residence
3 uSelect™ 3
Call Waiting
Caller 1D Nama Delivery
Caller |0 Nuinber Lelivery
Three-Way Calling
Total Chargas for 918 495-9161 44.28

=
n o
&= us

o

Total Monilily Service 44,26
Additlons and Changes to Service o

This section of your bill reflacts charges and credits resulting

from account activity.

ftem =-vr — e - e s e s e s Rlgnthily — - -Amosnt— -—
Mo, Description Quantity _Rate Billed |

Activity on Jan 1, 7009
[Monthly Charyes are Prorated lrom
Jan 1, 2003 threugh Jan 16, 2008)
Your bifl rellects arate decreass
from $1.20 to $1.00 for:
4. Federal Universal Service fee 1 05CR

5. Federal Universal Service Fes i 05CR
Activity onn Jan 9, 2009
[Monthly Charges are Proratad from
Jan 9, 2003 through Jan 18, 2000}

Your bill reflects a rate decreasa
from $3.00to $6.50 for:

8 Monthly Service L] AR
Activity on Jan 9, 2009
{Monthly Charges arg Proratad from
Jan 9, 2009 through Jan 16, 2009)

Your bill reflects a rate increase
{ram §34.76 t0 §37.76 for:

7. Monthly Service 7 .80
Total Additions and Changes to Service .30
Surcharges and Other Fees S

8. federal Subscriber Line Charge 10.62

9. 911 Service fee 1.20

10.  Federel Universal Service Fea 1.00
11, Other Surcharyes and Fees .28

Local Services provided by ATET Arksnsas, AT&T Kansas, ATET Missouri,
AT&T Oklahoma, or ATE&T Texas based upon tha service addee ss [ocation,

U.S. Pat. D430, 930 and D414, 510



Question 13 Attachment

NIy 1

CBLYYG Tl e

EpCr e} £P T B ol vl ¢
Il\.}L LU H I TUR ]



Florida Utllity Group. LLC
13825 US Highway 19, Suite 301
Hudson, FL 34687

(727) 863-0205 Office

(727) 869-5913 Fax

July 28, 2010

Ni Florida - Tamiami

Mr. Ed Wallace

10913 Metronome Drive
Houston, TX 77043

Re: Request to consider amendments to the "Professional Service Contract for the
Operations and Maintenance of Water and Wastewater Systems” dated August
19, 2008 between Florida Utility Group, LLC and Ni Florida, LLC.

Dear Mr. Wallace

As discussed in our meeting, Florida Utility Group, LLC wished to amend the above mentioned
contract from $3,000.00 per month to $3,300.00 per month as outlined in the Basic Operational
Services Exhibit “B" of our agreement.

As presently provided, additional time spent performing monthly valve exercising and flushing
will be billed separately. If you have any questions regarding this or any other matter, please
feel free to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

John Wittenzeliner Jr.
President

Approved By: £ u\@;@@%

Ed Wallace, President

Approval Date: TU!;( Bgé '.;l,zgl(?ﬁ
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Charlie Crist | . Ana M. Viamonte Ros, M.D.. M.P.H
Sovernor ) o T State Surgeon General

June 21,2010

Jenny Jermigan

Flonda Utility Group
13825 US Highway 19
Suite 302

Hudson, F1. 34667

Reterence: Compliance Inspection Report for Consccutive Systems
Tamiami Village Mobile Home Park
PWS LD. No.: 5364151

Dear Jenny Jernigan:

Attached is a copy of the recently completed Compliance Inspection Report for the referenced
consecutive system. Deficiencies found with the system, if any, are listed on this report. Listed
deficiencies are violations of Florida Administrative Code and must be corrected in order to avoid formal
anforcement gction.

if any deficiencies are listed, please have them corrected within thirty (30) days of the date of this letter.

For those deficiencies that cannot be corrected within this time frame, provide this office with a written
schedule for correction within this same time frame.

Sincerely,

s ffz ”./

>

.;-;z's} W. Ma. P.E.
Professional Engineer

JWM

Environmental Engineenng Division ﬁ
60 Danley Lrive, Unit 1 » Fort Myers, FL » 33807 i i  COUNT
Phone: 239-274-2200 » Fax: 239-274-2201 “"'i“ et SN
www.leechd.com POCIMT o SESRE o4




- Compliance Inspection Form - Consecutive Systems_

Page 1

Vater system: TAMIZMI VILLAGE R System PWS# 5364151 Date of inspection:  06/us/iu |
Syslen address: {1 NORTH CIEVELAND AVE City MNORTX FORY MYERS Staie . Zp 33917
i-d System phene:  727ER3CLOY Contact: JORN WITTENZELINER
‘ { TE& rLmber: ARG 4 Email:
: i Cwner name. NI FTORIIN B Cwner title.
(| Owneraddress: 13625 Us HIGInAY 19 SUITE 301 City: (RIBSON State . Zio s
2 C".mu shone. 1778630201 ) Cel:
meer iZ'i3e9h9l3 . Email:
C{)cr tor fequarna‘?mmﬁn&c”w& Operator sections not applicable) S Operator name:  THRRY FELSZY

Onerator zmail

S=Satisfactory  U=Unsatisfactory

Phone Fax:

~=Not Applicabie *=See comment below

TRIBE30405

+ PWS Neme of supplier

lee County Utilities

Water system map compliant?

C & Mma 1ual compmnt?
C or?ge Complamt (o organusfacld

Emergency Preparedness Plan?
Permits in use without clearance?

_PWS number of supplier_ 4364048 Flushing of dead ends comptiant? —]
| Chloring residual atentry pont o 4.0 mgst B Vaive maintenance compliant? _} o
P Chicrine residual > 0.2 mg/L
Number of high service pumps? +
High service pumps functional?
CCC devices tested annually? ﬁ e
~?Er:t numﬂnen;r - Comment | Flow meter accuracy checked? | Ves

§ Operator visits compliant?

| Plant checked 5 times per weékT
MORs submittal comphant’?

(Gloves'Agcand yewashiotc

!
SLcunry measures compixam?
o Cl sclution NSF approved? |
|
1

Las[ iespectlonfuily comphan:’? Yes []No see befow)
Number of deficiencies i tast c:tecﬁ

Were any of the deficiencies “repeat” 'P

Cl room ccmphant'?.semame«mm |
Scaes compliant?
Auto switchover provided? |

Response from system submitied?
Have deficiencies been addressed?

Safely (SCANGiovesAmmonaPane HW) i ok P S T
Aarguon o Hizrate/Nitrite
i }Usmﬁﬂ e _j Inorganics
) u‘!h\,pnssohate Leasd and Coppar - G2
-"Olhcr ST TTHM/EARS annual = -
A VOCs i -
| S0Cs - =
i Rads = -
&1 Overflow/Vents compliani? (e Seccndaries - -
% rregbgre e rgf vaive prowded 2 (hyerc iﬁfu -
e

s gécumy r 3 comElianl?

Cl (mgfL)/ pH | g

| S50psi
Ipressure

Flamingo Star Hal
16251 Tamiam

FIELD SAMPLING RESULTS

9084 Flaminge Cirzle 3.5 mg/l -

3.7 ma/) - 6.8/ —
5.8 ;
BY1 3.8 mg/l ¢ 8.7 ;

13 S e




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS THAT RECEIVE PURCHASED FINISHED WATER
FROM A SUBPART H SYSTEM

See Page 2 for Instructions.

1. General Water System Information for the Month/Year of: [JEItGG@atL] ]
Svstem Name: Tamiami Village Water Company | PWS Identification Number: 5364151 B 1*'
Svystem Type: < Community [ ] Non-Transient Non-Community [ Transient Non-Community - e
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 745 [ Total Population Served at End of Month: 1200
System Owner: Ni America _
Contact Person: Jenny Jernigan [ Contact Person’s Title: Compliance Officer
Contact Person’s Mailing Address: 13825 US Highway 19 | City: Hudson | State: FL, [Zip Code: 34667

! Contact Person’s E-Mail Address: j,jemigan@floridautility.com | Contact Person’s Telephone Number: 727-863-0205

I, the undersigned lead/chief operator or authorized representative of this consecutive system, certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of
my kng e and belief.

Jenny Jernigan Compliance Officer
Printed or Typed Name License Number or Title

Signature

I1. Daily Distribution System Disinfectant Residual Data for the Month/Year of: REUPERRPARLY ]
Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: |_] Free Chlorine [ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
b= No. of Sites ¢ =No. of Sites d = No. of Sites ¢ =No. of Sites b = No. of Sites ¢ =No. of Sites d = No. of Sites e =No. of Sites
a = No. of Sites Where Where Where Where a=No. of Sites Where Where Where Where
Where Disinfectant Disinfectant Disinfectant Disinfectant Where Disinfectant Disinfectant Disinfectant Disinfeetant
! Dayof | Disinfectant Residual Noy Residual Not Residual Not Residual Not Day of | Disinfectant Residual Not Residual Not Residual Not Residual Not
the Residual Was Measured but | Detected and HPC | Detected and HPC | Measured and the Residual Was Measured but | Detected and HPC | Detected and HPC | Measured and
Month Mcasured HPC Measured Not Measured > 500/mL HPC > 500/mL | Month Measured HPC Measured Not Measured > 500/ml. HPC > 500/ml. J
1 g 1
T -
. : ! A
o 1
1
|
1 B |
o 1 i s
I 3809
3.2/34
_ 1 ,
S R B L N N S E [
| S 1 i e |
|z Total 23 { G ] 0 | 0 i B) 1
. V = percentage of samples in which disinfectant residual is undetectable = (c+d+e)/(a+b) x 100 = 0% ) ‘“"l
' For previous month, V = 0%

DEP Form 62-555 £5075) i Pagz |

Effgctiva 4005



/ /‘fé, ~  MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS THAT RECEIVE PURCHASED FINISHED WATER
i m.uf!“ FROM A SUBPART H SYSTEM

tﬂﬁtﬁﬂﬂ'ﬁ
‘wt Page 2 for Iustructions.
+ General Water System Information for the Month/Y car of:

Pebruary20i0

| System Name: Tamiami Village Water Company - } 1PWS !dt”‘lﬁc“m’“ NUD}.llL_[.. 5304“‘ N
! D‘DEH"LI_P‘:-__._.E Community 1 Non- Transient Non-Community {—] Transient Non-Community o
[A_}\Ehberrof Service Connections at End of Month: 745 o | Total Population Served at End of Month: 1200 N
* System Qwner: Ni America B
i Contact Person: Jennv Jernigan N | Contact Person’s Txtlc Cﬂ]phdnu Officer ]
I Contact Person’s Mailing Address: 13825 US Highway 19 - [ City: Hudson [State: FL | Zip Code: 34667
{ Contact Person’s E-Mail Address: j jernigan@floridautility.com B | Contact Person’s Telephone Number: 727-863-0205

., the uncers;gned lead/chief operator or authorized representative of this consecutive system, certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of
my Lneﬁ'iedgc and belief.

CLe ,‘J

s, | Y

Léa | T 3 } (O /CDO 10 Jenny Jemigan Compliance Officer
Signatfire a::?}‘ Date

Printed or Typed Name License Number or Title

;0] D iLv Distributioti System Disinfectant Residual Data Tor the Menih/Year of: §3EUTEIv] 2010
s o[f‘)!l_si!_-gﬁtam Residual Mamtamed in Distribution System: [ ] Free Chionnc E Cu bmed Chiorme {Chl{)rammes)
{ - % RS o“gf.Su:&" :: 0¥0f Sites’ { g 5 ’ Z|s d=No. of Sites . {xe=
| x a&Nc, ofSLtcs Nhiere Saitert : T “Where
_ l g Whete! vl Tant 2 * Disinfectant
Dayof | Disinfectant Residual Npt ™"
<ithe ~:| * Residual Was* Dctcctcd,and HPC Me
* “Measured > 500/mL” HPC 5 500/
e I 0 0
' = percentage of samples in which disinfectant residual is undetectable = (c+d+e)/(at+h) x 100 = 0%
| For previous month, V = 0%

DEP Form c2 555 90%E) Page 1
Effective 43403



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS THAT RECEIVE PURCHASED FINISHED WATER
FROM A SUBPART H SYSTEM

See Page 2 for Instructions. o }

1. General Water System Information for the Month/Year of:- B ER iU (U —_—
' Svstem Name: Tamiami Village Water Company
| System Type: "E__(.mnmum.v [ ] Non-Transient Non-Community

Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 745

| PWS Identification Number: 5364151

[:] Innsu.m \un Lun‘nmmt}

Svstem Owner: Ni America

, i Contact Person: Jenny Jernigan

| Total Population Served at End of Month: 1200 ]

o { Contact Person’s Title: Compliance Officer __;ﬂ!
" Contact Person’s Mailing Address. 13825 US Highway 19 [ City: Hudson | State: FL [Zip Code: 34667 |
{ Contact Person’s E-Mail Address: | jernigan@floridautility.com ! Contact Person’s Telephone Number: 727-863-0205 j
i. the undersigned icad/chief operator or authorized representative of this consecutive sysiem, ceriify that the information provided in this report is trug and accurate to the best of
my knowledge and belief,
DK__, g L Db A #/ //;O /O Jenny Jernigan Compliance Officer
Signatu{e and ]?fate V4 J" Printed or Typed Name License Number or Title
D butio dual [ 0 March 2010 -
T)pe of Dlsmfecwm Rc51dual Maintained in Dlsmbutlon System: D Free Chlormc @ Combmed Chlorine (Chlorammns)
“b=No. of Sifes ¥ #c=No- Nojof SHeg [ Ge = B d=Ne: deli,csj = No, of Sites
LA a '\Io of Sites = Novof Sites thrc‘ & Where
T 1 Where ~Where - | Disinfectar i ~ Disinfectant
Day of | .- Disinfectant Dlsmfecuini o= Rcsicfuél&)j 7 Residual Nt
“the - Residual Was Rcs:dua! Was Measured but "7 Dcwc‘_tcgvagdHPC _ Measured and
Month | Mcasured Measured | "*HPC Measured | - Nof Measiired - HPC > 500/mL,
] ) 0 [ 0 0 i
V perccmaﬂc of samples in which disinfectant residual is undetectable = (c+d+e)f(a+b) X 100 = - 0% _1'
For previous month‘_._\m“rO"‘/g !

DEP Form 62-555 600(5)

Clbsiin ATV

Page 1



1 System Name: '[amiam illage Water Company
| System Type: [X] Community

[ ] Nou-Transient Non-Community

FROM A SUBPART H SYSTEM

{1 Transient Non-Community

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS THAT RECEIVE PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

PW‘\ I\[Cntlrmnon Nu.‘nhc.l 5364151

i Number o1 Service Connections at End of Month: 745

! System Owner: Ni America
rCOutact Persca. Jénny Jernian

| Total Population Served at End of Month: 1200 _

7 Contact Pumn 5 Title: (,omplsanu: Officer

l Contact Person’s Mailing Address: 13825 US Highway 19

| City: Hudson

IState: FI.

| Zip Code: 34667

{ Contact Person’s £-Mail Address: | jernigan{@floridautility.com

I, \ne undersigned leads hef operator or authorized representative of this consecutive system, certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of

my Knowledgc and bcllef“‘ T
N s (/}-L.'j l‘ﬂ

S AC)}Z)O/QJCHIW Jernigan

J Contact Person’s Telephone Number: 727-863-0205

Compliance Officer

S:g,nanu"e andﬁdw

11" Daily

Tvpe of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System:

Distribution System Disinfectant Residual Data for the Month/Ycar oft

Printed or Typed Name

ILicense Number or Title

April 2010

Free Chlorine

[i24] Combmed Chlorine (thoramlm.s)

]
. b = No. of Sites ¢ = No,of Sites. | . d=No, of Sites | ~ ¢ = No. of Sites b= No. of Sites C“‘ND“ of Sites d = No. of Sites ¢ = No. of Sites
a=No.of Siwee | ° Where - Where 1Y Wheress A ~ Where & Where - y Wbcrc Where © Where
- Where Disinfectant Dlsunfccnn[ -~i1 - Disinfectant " Disinfeetant Disinfectant “ D|smfcc!a.nt Disinfectant Disinfectant
*“Disinfectant Residual Not RcstdualN_Q; ~ Residual Not- -~ Residual Not* Dlsmfcclam ‘' Residual Not Résidual Not Residual Not * Residual Net |
Residual Was Measured but . | Detected and HPC | Detected and HPC | Measured and “th Residual Was Measured hut | Detected ‘and HPC | Detected and HPC | © Measured and ‘
Measured - HPC Measured NotMeasured” «{7* > S00/mE" | HPC > S00/mlL | Measured . HPC Measured |~ Not Measured > 500/mL HPC > 500/mL |
o e g ! :
1
—— . P—— — l — - - . ——— e —
i
- 1 i
i
I ) - [ I N S
o e ] s 1 S SN
1 1 o ]

i o 2 1 1 !
L R b | : S S o U N
T | S N S N N DN :

ey : | i : | : % i

L ‘ P 17 Totlt n__ | o 1 0 1 9 0

i V = percentage of samp.m in whi uh dtsmicctam residual is undetectable = (¢ -d*e){a+b) x 100 = 0% R L e

s For presaomonth, V = 0%

Page 1




TION REPORT FOR CONSEC
FROM A SUBPART H SYSTEM

Ma\ 0 U

| PWS k—i'cmiﬁcmaon \mu

i System Namie: Tamiami Village Water Company

\\ﬁ 1\]

UTIVE SYSTEMS THAT RECEIVE PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

anstent Non-Coms numu

!b\aiun Type: 4 Community [} Non- Transient Nop-Community (1r

Number of Service Connections at knd of Month: 745 | 1otal Population Served at End Uf\f onth: 1 1200
ALl P

[ System Owner: Nt America

Contact Person: Jenny Jemigan i _Cu_mdu Person’s Title: Compliance Officer

Contact Person’s Mailing Address: 13825 US Highway 19 Gty Huds " [State: FL

710 Code:

34667

LF—E\’ Hudson
Contact Person’s E-Mail Address: | jernigan@ floridautifity.com i Contact Person’s Telephone Number: 727 %{w 0205

—

he undersigned lead/chief operator or authorized representative of this consecutive

Aot
my knowledge and belief.

system, certify that the information provided in this report 15 true and accurate to the best of

by k|
R A s frv gf,./eq J Jenny Jernigan Compliance Officer
Signature and Date K Printed o1 Typed Name License Number or Title
&
[] Distrib 0 [] Resid 0 ar o May 2010 -
T\pc of Dmn fcckmt Residual Mamtamed n Dwmbutmn Sysiem Free Chlorine Combmed Chlonuc (Chlorammes)
3 50 :e= No, of Sites: Bl pomini g - d=No. of Sites /€= No 'ofSitﬁ_,
e 2= ho el'S:tes - Where B
s Dlsm]'ecuml %
* Residual Not | :
+ Residual Was ‘Detected and HPC Mmsured and~
: ‘y:Measured ™, | - > 500/mL CPPC S $00/ml.
i i
- :
! i
—— e ‘
]
I P ]
1 s 1 :
} ; ! : |
; & A0 1 .‘ j
LIS ] VI 1 N ;
|16 ! Total - 25 | 0 [ ¢ i 5 J
i_\’ = percentage ofsan'ple; in which disinfectant residual is undetectable = (c+d+e)/(atb) x 100 = 0% B j
i

For previgus month, ¥V = 0%

Page |




o \h MONTHLY OPERATICON REPORT FOR CONSECUTIVE SYSTEWS THAT RECEIVE PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

Unoash L\ FROM A SUBPART H SYSTEM
e

See Page 2 for Instructions.

g Jooe 2000 R L

! System Name: Tamiam; Village V “ompany l’\\\llumﬁca'mn\m'wcx “;(iil\_I ) .
(System Tvpe: A Communiny [ Noo-Tra

| Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 7

i '," Noin- - ozm:mum i Jr,mxmn ?\nn Community L -
[ luid! l’(}pul‘mun Served a1 End of Mon

£1200

'}_iqtcm Owner: Ni America :, - ____*—ﬁ ":i_v_ w AL Sy e ,._____,.4_____. IS S . 1‘
Contact pw.m, : Jenny Jemigan. - S | C annci ]‘uson s Title: Compliance | O‘Tltii‘ IS S |
’Lnnract Person’s Mailing Address; | IJS"'} UR Highw iy ¢ 19 ) o Tf_ l“- H““W'l e S‘“E__,”m e i i iZ'P ¢ "d‘ ’4.(.’('-,’7, i
lCOanl Person’s E-Mail Addrm_lcrmmm a floridaatility. com - - o _ 1. Can omdu Perse s Telephone E_Lﬂllc_f_,_'&ﬂ;@l_w,,..__ - —?

I, the undersigned lead chicf operator o1 authorized representative of this consecutive system, certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

_ o L AR TN Jenny Jernigan Compliance Officer
Signatufe and Date /7 ‘ ! Printed or Typed Name License Number or Titie
11.- Daily Distribution System:Disinfectant Residual Data for the Mo June 2010 . !
T 'p-‘ n. Dm"fe:t:ml Residual Maintained in Distribution System: [7] Free Chlorine EZ} Combined Chlorine (Chloramines) o _t!
: b=No.ofSites | ¢=No. of Sites: d No of Sites. |, e =No. ofsmzs 9 b=No. of Sites ctl\o of S;tca u-d-'Np. of Sites | ¢=Ne. of Siws %
a= No .of Sites Where Where "2 7 | g il B a=No. of Sites Where ' 1 - <Where. Where Where
o bl Where. Disinfectant Disinfectant - : Where Disinfectant = | - Dlsmfccmnt :} .- Disinfectant Disinfectant ]
Day é? “Disinfectant Residual Not Residual Not ~ ‘-‘Réé;lduaim' Disinfectant |  Residual Not Rcszduai];gg ;' Rcsxduallﬁi Residual Not !
the s Rmduaj Was Measured but | Detected and HPC | Detected and HPC feas & Residual Was Measured but - | Deteeted and HPC | Detected and HPC | Measured and i
Month |~ Measured - | HPC Measured | "Not Measured |~ >'500/mL"" * | HPC>500/mL. | Month |~ Measured HPC Measured - | Mot Measured " |~ > 500/mL HPC > 500/mL._
| I 1 17
2] 2407 .,f_[;_"f_ B R i T I R R ;'_“__'fj
3 - 1 - EEC 1 I B
4 L i B 720 o - i
5 i i ) T T 91 R A - I j
5 R i EEP7 2 | O I I S —
7 | B - 23 - 1 ___j R
48 o BO——— - N %524 N - 1' ) E [ o
J ! 23 a g
; S A B R B 1 I TS I I
{ o i T L I
12 I DT ____I_L__“ o D i(__ ot . b . ..,__;I
13 ! 4 - RN 29 - [ _ i et
L o o 30 t N
152 ] - : i - T 1.3 AN S R
i6 1 i [ i Tod | B T TG I O B
}—~ = percentage e of sampkﬁ 1n which disinfectant residual is undetectable = (c4d+e)/(a+b)x 100=0% o o 7_!
| For previous mgml V=0% o ) - e B
DEF Forr 62-555 900(6) Page 1

Effective 4/2K13



!3'%?:?‘ MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS THAT RECEIVE PURCHASED FINISHED WATER
\ FROM A SUBPART H SYSTEM

'%\stcm Name: Tamiami Vil Hlage Water Company o o - - _'__d - 7 - Fpws Ide 'mnmm.:f Nuinbe 1
;Qk:l{_s:i_n_m [ﬁ(_unmur}a_t;'_,_[__; fon-11 sient Non- ‘Community ____[ | Transient Non- (_omnum N ) 7 e ———
: Number of 5<:rv1u, Connections at End of Month: s B 1 Tm | Poputation Served at Erdof Month: 1200 . |
P\hirm Owner: Ni America R i o - N
Contact Person: J Jenny Jernigan e - zCo mtact P Pe -‘-un S Title: C omnhmx.e Officer R
L( ontact P(.r:.on \f{atimv Add:c% beS L'S Highway 19 _|Ciyy: Hudson o l\mte L o 7£LU(1L 1466 o
fr.,ﬂQUd ﬁu{ljy)_gggg_ i Contact PL\_.*._Q-!)__[ u.cphom I\umbu 727-863-0205 .
1. the undersigned lead/chief operator or authorized representative of this consecutive system, certify that the information provided in this report is truc and accurate to the best of
my knowledge and belief. .
),“ )L~ o / ., . denny Jernigan , Compliance Officer
qlemrc and. !mc < 7 TN A Printed or Typed Name License Number or Title
X July 2010 o
't Residual Maintained in Distribution System: (] Free Chlorine {Z’J Combmcd Chiorine (Chloramines) 3
“bx=No of Sites 3| €= No. of Sites I Zd=No. of Sites |* e=No. of Sites b = No. of Sites ¢ = No. of Sites 7] - =No, of Sites ¢ = No. of Sites
[ Where: ¢ “Where Where Where Where™ . Where - Where
Disinfectant  *|  Disinfecfant . Disinfectant ¢ Disinfectant Disinfectant - Disinfectant . | Disinfectant
Residval Not | % Residaal Not = || Residual Not i Residual Not . Residual ot - Zesidual Mot Residunl Mot
| Detected and HPC | Detected and HPC ) Measured and Mecasured but and b Dcteclci and HPC Measured and |
- <Nt Measured 1| & > 500/mL HPC > 500/mbL HPC Measured Mot Measured £ “% 500/mL < | HPC> S00/mL
SR MRERT - \- - SR S e (EEE R e

V = percentage of samples in which disinfectant residual is undetectable = (c=d=e)/(a*b) x 100 = 0% L o o
[For previousmonth, V=0% - i

DEP Form £2-555.920(6) Page 1

L fectiye 41303



f </ o MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR CONSECUTIVE SYSTEMS THAT RECEIVE PURCHASED FINISHED WATER
'& ,} FROM A SUBPART H SYSTEM

See Pavge 2 for {nstrucumn

W Ao 2010

_Svstemn Name: Tamiami Village Water Company | PWS ldentification Number: 5364151

mmlmlml\ [ ] Non-Transicot Non-C ommunity S gr ramxe'u \on Community S RV SR e
of Service Connections e 1miﬂﬁl_(_!7qt Month: 745 - o ) 1'1(!121! PO'}H ation ‘N.’T\\d dl End of Month: 1200 ok
%\ :,um Owner: Ni America o o o ) } e ]
'Contact Person: Jenny Jernigan o | Contact Person’s Title: Compliance Officer
‘(omdd Person’s Mailing Address: 13825 US Highway 19 - i City: Hudson | State: FL _|£4ipCode: 34667
_Contact Person’s E-Mail Address: j.jemigan@floridautility.com l( ontact Person’s Telephone Number 727-863-0205 ]

1, the undersigned lead/chief operator or authorized representative of this consecutive system, certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of
my know[edgc and beli

( gz,k L ( L/mAL ?/ (i)&)[@ Jenny Jernigan Compliance Officer

Signatdre an atc / Printed or Typed Name License Number or Title
. ~ d = No. of Sites No. of Sites
aw No ome:s 2 2 Where e Whei S
= Where | : ; " Disigfectant
. _Dasmfcc!an_y al Not ;Rmad.ua]m_,” % & Rcsxdua.lbg\ :
Residual Was X HPC _ ‘Measured but, Detected and m’c “Measured and
“Measured “Not'Measiired | 24725 HPC Measured = > 500/mL-_" |~ HPC> 500/mL
|
1
1
33135 1
1 1
1 3 =
i |
I
I —_——— e
..... _ 1
— 1 -
| ) 1
1 1
L 1
L i} :
1 24 0 0 0 0 ]
V = percentage of samples in which disinfectant residual is undetectable = (c+d+e)/(a+b) x 100 = 0% .
: For previous month, V = 0% ]

OEP Form 62-555 900(6} Page 1
Effective ¢/3/03



Question 18 Attachment




2010 Water Sold, Water Purchased, and # of Customers

Water sold

(In Gallons)
Residential 5/5"
Commercial 5/8" x 3/4"
Commercial 1"
Commercial 11/2"
Buik 37

Total Water Sold

Water purchased
{In 1,000s of Gallons)
Meters read ~ 10" of Month

Water sold

(In 1,000s of Gallons)
Residential
Commercial 5/8" x 3/4”
Commercial 1"
Commercial 11/2"
Bulk 3"

Total Water Sold

Meters read ~ 30" of Month

# of Customers *.‘f o 3 i
Residential
Commercial 5/8" x 3/4"
Commercial 1"
Commercial 1 1/2"
Bulk 3"

Total # of Customers

lan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Total
1,617,600 1,870,270 1,727,360 1,611,520 1,307,970 $81,980 789,900 739,790 10,646,790
109.920 128,750 138,710 163,190 232,000 140,720 77,690 157,440 1,148,420
21,880 29,730 25,410 29,330 13,320 24,940 12,240 - 156,910
258,880 407,720 249,560 204,100 244110 295,210 324,350 208,160 2,236,090
277,800 441,300 383,500 272,100 113,500 35,200 39,000 28,100 1,590,600
2,326,180 2,877,770 2,524,540 2,280,700 1,910,900 1,482,050 1,243,180 1,133,430 15,778,810
Jan Feb Moar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Total
2,971 3,782 3,888 3,238 2,021 2,040 1,586 1,337 20,863
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Total
1,618 1,870 1727 1,612 1,308 982 790 740 10,647
110 129 139 163 232 141 78 157 1,148
22 30 25 29 a3 25 12 - 157
295 408 250 204 244 299 324 208 2,236
278 441 384 272 114 35 39 28 1,591
2,326 2,878 2,525 2,281 1911 1,482 1,243 1133 15,779
s o
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Total
718 7317 716 718 718 718 715 711 5,731
18 18 18 18 18 18 18 17 143
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8
6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48
1 1 1 5 4 1 1 1 1 8
744 743 742 744 744 744 741 736 5,938





